

Amend HB 100 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line 17), strike "personal" and substitute "passenger".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line 19), strike "Personal" and substitute "Passenger".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line 19), strike "that:" and substitute "designed to carry not more than eight persons, including the driver.".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, on page 1, strike lines 20-24.

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, on page 2, strike line 1.

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill (page 9, line 26), strike "not".